502777752 04/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2824348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANILO LEICHT	04/03/2014
UWE DENKERT	04/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEINTECHNIK GMBH EISFELD	
Street Address:	SEEWEG 4	
City:	EISFELD	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	98673	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14258769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2087-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH F. FLOREK
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2087001Assignment042214#page1.tif source=2087001Assignment042214#page2.tif

PATENT 502777752 REEL: 032729 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Danilo Leicht, a German citizen whose residence address is Waldstrasse 2, 98673 Auengrund OT Crock, Germany, and Uwe Denkert, a German citizen whose residence address is Eschenweg 21, 96465 Neustadt, Germany (hereinafter individually and collectively "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to Feintechnik GmbH Eisfeld, Seeweg 4, 98673 Eisfeld, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in RAZOR WITH A HANDLE AND A ROTATABLE CUTTING UNIT, as described in the specification filed concurrently herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Danilo Leicht

3/4		
State of		
County of) \$8.)	
named Danilo I	Leicht, to me personally o acknowledged to me	, 2014, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 032729 FRAME: 0953

	Uwe Denkert	
3/14/		Lue Doute
State of)	
County of) ss.)	
named Uwe Denkert	to me personally tnowledged to me	, 2014, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 032729 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 04/22/2014